• other financial tables attached to this press release;

 • Marchex’s Definitive Proxy Statement, dated August 24, 2020, containing further information related to the Divestiture.

The preliminary and in certain instances estimated unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial data has been presented for
informational purposes only. The assumptions used and pro forma adjustments derived from such assumptions are based on currently available information,
and the Company believes such assumptions are reasonable under the circumstances, but are preliminary and in certain instances estimated given the
accounting for the Divestiture has not been finalized.  The pro forma data is not necessarily indicative of our results of operations had the Divestiture been
completed on the dates assumed.  In addition, they are not necessarily indicative of our future results of operations.

11

Marchex, Inc.
Preliminary and Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations

For the nine months ended September 30, 2020
(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Marchex,

Inc.
Historical

Discontinued
Operations

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Marchex,
Inc.

Pro Forma

Revenue  $ 77,124  $ (38,597)   —   $ 38,527
Expenses

Service costs (1)   44,991   (28,848)   (150)  (a)  15,993
Sales and marketing (1)   14,692   (2,123)   (75)  (a)  12,494
Product development (1)   17,684   (1,971)   (75)  (a)  15,638
General and administrative (1)   10,470   (378)   (2,325)  (a)  7,767
Amortization of intangible assets from acquisitions
(2)   4,175   —   —   4,175
Acquisition related costs (benefit)   (972)   —   —   (972)

Total operating expenses   91,040   (33,320)   (2,625)   55,095
Impairment of goodwill   (14,213)   1,141  —   (13,072)
Impairment of intangible assets from acquisitions   (5,903)   —  —   (5,903)

Income (loss) from operations   (34,032)   (4,136)   2,625   (35,543)
Other income (loss)   6   207  (b)  213
Interest income, net   132  —  —   132

Income (loss) before provision for income taxes   (33,894)   (4,136)   2,832   (35,198)
Income tax (benefit) expense   (846)  —  —  (c)  (846)

Net loss applicable to common stockholders  $ (33,048)  $ (4,136)  $ 2,832   $ (34,352)
Earnings (Loss) Per Common Share (“EPS”):

Basic and diluted net loss per Class A share
applicable to common stockholders  $ (0.70)   $ (0.73)
Basic and diluted net loss per Class B share
applicable to common stockholders  $ (0.70)   $ (0.73)

Weighted average common shares outstanding for basic
EPS:

Class A   4,661   4,661
Class B   42,333   42,333

Weighted average common shares outstanding for diluted
EPS:

Class A   4,661   4,661
Class B   46,994   46,994